# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429239

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA		05/12/2017	Corporation: JAPAN
TOSEI CORPORATION		05/17/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOSEI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-17-2 Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4870966	TOSEI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

hminsker@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Helen Hill MInsker **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker
SIGNATURE:	/helen hill minsker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0661 source=TOSHIBA TEC & TOSEI to TOSEI exec Assignment (1582.608) pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0662

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation, having an address of 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa ku, Tokyo, Japan and TOSEI CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation having an address of 244 Nakajima, Izunokuni-shi, Shizuoka ken, Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of the following trademark and registration therefor (the "MARK) as shown below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

Trademark TOSEI Registration No. 4,870,966

Registration Date
December 15, 2015

WHEREAS, TOSEI CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having an address of 2-17-2, Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in to the MARK, including the trademark registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNORS to the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the MARK, including all common law rights and all rights in and to the MARK and the registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK.

ASSIGNORS further assign to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the MARK.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

TOSEI CORPORATION

Name: Keiichiro Takagaki

Title President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: May, 17, 2017

18290307 1